

2015年 8月末現在（経営分析表）

業 種	全 業	建設業				製造業																		情報通信業	郵便業	卸売業	小売業	サ飲食宿泊業	不動産業				サービス業																																						
		小計	総合工業	建設工業	設備工業	小計	製食業	繊維業	製木業	製装業	エーパル	同印刷業	化学工業	製チブ	製ゴム	毛皮	製薬業	鉄鋼業	製非鉄	製金業	造はん機	造生用機	製スエ						器電具	器輸送	製その	小計		取不引動	管賃不貸業	サービス																																			
対象企業数	3,805	627	306	138	183	650	69	28	23	17	17	37	8	37	5	11	22	23	4	144	35	50	8	25	30	39	55	162	551	580	165	280	63	187	142																																				
うち黒字企業数	1,914	318	157	60	101	361	29	14	10	10	14	3	20	2	7	11	16	3	86	22	31	5	15	22	21	25	97	264	246	57	163	33	114	60																																					
黒字企業比率（%）	50.3	50.7	51.3	43.4	55.1	55.5	42.0	50.0	43.4	58.8	58.8	37.8	37.5	54.0	40.0	63.6	50.0	69.5	75.0	59.7	62.8	62.0	62.5	60.0	73.3	53.8	45.4	59.8	47.9	42.4	34.5	58.2	52.3	60.9	42.2																																				
項目名	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比	数値	前年同月比																																	
損益計算書	純売上高（千円）	281,323	96.2	230,407	94.5	277,046	90.5	206,574	104.9	170,392	97.5	385,443	101.0	407,452	111.0	219,286	100.4	182,398	100.8	232,114	92.2	262,864	96.2	259,305	96.5	1,092,292	98.0	609,261	99.1	292,342	96.5	350,481	97.8	382,762	103.7	417,691	97.9	965,444	111.9	377,824	99.7	267,857	104.2	618,990	95.1	578,116	78.2	445,911	100.2	360,006	123.0	256,622	113.6	92,445	99.0	259,861	98.3	537,134	98.3	243,531	96.1	123,510	101.9	88,210	92.4	139,617	85.1	59,832	96.0	401,248	80.6
	売上原価（千円）	208,010	95.5	180,057	93.7	221,809	90.1	157,672	105.2	127,123	94.9	301,519	100.8	320,372	110.2	156,286	100.1	155,310	102.1	163,429	95.2	210,227	95.4	195,877	96.4	879,733	98.6	480,101	97.6	235,430	90.0	297,039	97.7	308,401	107.9	345,349	96.9	787,316	112.1	286,506	99.9	195,745	102.2	496,553	96.2	465,674	78.1	366,280	96.7	296,804	122.4	195,600	114.0	43,028	98.9	192,857	96.6	447,409	98.4	174,638	94.2	43,162	104.8	32,508	86.5	70,426	82.8	9,362	78.7	270,283	75.8
	商品売上原価（千円）	115,531	94.1	7,047	121.7	8,746	91.1	9,734	459.5	2,180	98.3	36,803	103.5	23,950	97.7	55,812	114.8	34,871	93.7	88,996	90.6	49,865	96.9	11,460	82.8	115,759	108.3	76,185	89.7	36,236	99.2	21,818	93.0	85,917	113.9	26,459	96.8	0	-	34,136	103.8	2,138	96.3	77,977	119.7	12,577	138.9	76	100.5	9,828	155.9	23,828	113.1	24,878	103.3	28,989	101.4	421,476	98.0	166,257	93.8	33,847	108.4	24,553	86.9	49,831	84.4	6,599	72.9	258,699	74.9
	製品売上原価（千円）	92,478	97.3	173,010	92.9	213,063	90.0	147,938	100.2	124,942	94.8	264,715	100.5	296,422	111.3	100,473	93.5	120,438	104.9	74,432	101.4	160,362	94.9	184,416	97.4	763,973	97.3	403,915	99.3	199,193	88.5	275,220	98.1	222,483	105.8	318,889	96.9	787,316	112.1	252,370	99.4	193,607	102.3	418,576	92.8	453,097	77.2	366,204	96.7	286,976	121.5	171,771	114.2	18,149	93.4	163,868	95.8	25,933	105.4	8,381	101.9	9,315	93.3	7,954	85.2	20,595	79.1	2,762	97.1	11,584	102.8
	売上総利益（千円）	73,313	98.5	50,349	97.6	55,236	92.0	48,902	103.7	43,269	105.9	83,924	101.7	87,079	113.9	62,999	101.2	27,068	93.7	68,684	85.7	52,637	99.8	63,428	96.9	212,558	95.5	129,159	105.0	56,912	161.4	53,442	98.4	74,360	89.2	72,342	103.3	178,128	111.1	91,317	99.0	72,111	109.9	122,436	90.9	112,442	78.4	79,631	120.3	63,203	125.7	61,022	112.0	49,417	99.2	67,003	103.7	89,724	97.5	68,892	101.4	80,348	100.5	55,702	96.3	69,191	87.7	50,469	100.1	130,965	92.7
	販売費・一般管理費（千円）	66,413	98.8	39,917	101.2	42,392	99.4	39,234	106.0	36,295	101.1	69,195	102.0	84,833	106.7	54,067	100.4	29,666	94.3	71,196	98.2	51,206	99.3	55,618	98.1	168,861	108.9	102,161	99.6	51,370	90.8	47,980	97.5	63,438	95.3	56,664	103.7	117,395	125.5	68,370	100.6	59,401	97.1	99,278	105.8	91,123	98.8	62,438	103.4	50,154	114.2	50,578	100.8	46,782	97.2	60,808	99.2	88,880	99.7	66,179	98.2	78,668	98.9	46,696	98.5	61,248	94.5	40,757	100.5	114,868	93.2
	営業利益（千円）	6,900	95.7	10,431	85.9	12,844	73.9	9,667	95.2	6,974	140.5	14,728	100.3	2,246	-	8,932	106.4	-2,578	101.0	-2,512	-	1,431	124.8	7,809	89.0	43,697	64.7	26,998	131.8	5,542	-	5,461	107.3	10,922	65.0	15,677	102.0	60,332	91.0	22,946	94.7	12,710	285.5	23,158	56.6	21,318	41.6	17,193	295.2	13,049	204.5	10,444	242.6	2,634	155.4	6,195	186.7	844	28.9	2,713	475.3	1,679	399.2	9,006	86.2	7,942	56.4	9,711	98.4	16,096	89.9
	経常利益（千円）	9,155	100.2	11,184	89.9	13,650	76.3	9,659	96.6	8,210	157.8	18,055	98.6	4,938	-	15,233	155.3	-2,796	153.8	-5,170	-	3,451	217.3	8,404	94.5	40,324	67.6	24,563	111.4	11,764	-	3,625	121.5	11,588	69.3	16,786	113.0	65,771	94.8	25,581	88.1	13,883	60.9	35,464	72.1	27,304	48.1	28,568	195.6	24,792	292.5	11,057	188.3	2,618	118.2	6,720	196.6	4,890	92.2	3,970	206.1	2,270	206.2	7,709	94.6	6,838	55.7	7,914	114.2	30,304	87.5
	税引前当期純利益（千円）	6,875	85.7	10,022	90.9	12,570	77.5	8,094	83.8	7,216	210.1	12,995	79.2	5,862	-	8,778	140.9	-3,702	216.8	3,388	54.1	3,987	455.7	9,678	116.2	37,919	70.3	14,620	83.0	11,852	-	4,367	133.3	8,419	44.2	13,196	82.4	55,646	82.6	13,143	51.8	7,549	35.9	21,315	44.0	69,078	173.9	20,677	165.3	21,876	304.2	9,041	135.3	763	69.1	6,842	242.0	1,593	29.7	3,966	182.0	1,945	-	7,072	81.2	6,534	52.8	6,992	90.7	15,364	62.2
	総資本営業利益率（%）	2.4	96.0	5.2	81.2	5.0	70.4	6.6	90.4	4.9	140.0	3.0	96.7	0.5	-	2.7	108.0	-1.4	100.0	-0.4	-	0.5	125.0	2.2	84.6	4.0	70.1	4.3	126.4	1.9	-	1.9	105.5	2.8	63.6	3.3	97.0	9.9	85.3	4.0	93.0	2.7	300.0	3.2	57.1	1.3	40.6	4.5	300.0	3.5	166.6	3.2	200.0	4.4	157.1	2.5	178.5	0.2	28.5	1.8	600.0	1.3	433.3	2.6	83.8	3.1	49.2	2.6	100.0	1.8	90.0
総資本回転率（回）	0.9	90.0	1.1	91.6	1.0	83.3	1.4	100.0	1.2	100.0	0.7	87.5	0.9	100.0	0.6	100.0	1.0	100.0	0.4	100.0	0.9	100.0	0.7	87.5	1.0	111.1	0.9	90.0	1.0	90.9	1.2	92.3	1.0	111.1	0.9	100.0	1.5	100.0	0.6	100.0	0.5	100.0	0.8	88.8	0.3	75.0	1.1	91.6	0.9	100.0	0.7	87.5	1.5	100.0	1.0	90.9	1.4	100.0	1.6	94.1	0.9	100.0	0.2	100.0	0.5	71.4	0.1	100.0	0.4	80.0	
流動資産回転期間（日）	200.8	106.2	217.3	110.5	243.5	115.9	169.0	101.5	190.5	104.2	262.6	101.8	171.6	101.7	358.7	98.1	181.3	105.2	351.3	105.0	236.1	102.9	335.6	106.9	156.9	84.6	217.3	117.0	212.7	106.8	212.1	106.8	226.3	96.0	232.9	107.5	184.4	97.5	320.6	99.4	383.1	96.1	267.0	106.8	422.6	110.3	199.0	104.4	192.1	94.1	289.6	108.8	165.7	100.9	140.7	102.1	170.4	104.4	113.2	103.0	87.6	104.4	277.7	115.9	296.5	139.2	257.2	102.8	395.6	133.3	
売上債権回転期間（日）	50.2	102.6	43.7	110.9	35.2	127.5	50.9	89.2	59.9	101.8	72.3	98.2	41.5	98.5	60.6	84.6	58.8	108.8	66.3	106.2	87.2	103.5	76.9	101.5	52.2	64.8	82.4	108.4	104.1	120.7	81.1	113.7	64.9	90.6	74.6	109.2	94.5	105.9	86.3	94.8	89.4	108.4	74.2	100.6	76.8	101.7	54.5	94.1	64.1	106.3	85.2	96.7	47.7	116.3	45.6	95.7	63.5	100.0	25.7	98.8	9.7	92.3	35.3	141.7	13.6	222.9	16.1	108.0	3.8	126.6	
たな卸資産回転期間（日）	33.4	105.0	55.8	108.7	76.0	113.6	33.7	118.6	21.1	83.7	44.6	102.5	30.7	110.8	96.7	102.8	71.5	112.2	63.1	123.9	21.2	100.0	27.1	107.5	34.8	99.4	32.2	103.5	53.8	104.0	76.8	101.7	18.3	90.5	26.5	88.0	6.3	84.0	64.8	105.5	23.6	91.1	38.1	100.7	55.8	116.7	40.4	88.0	21.5	96.4	78.4	105.0	5.3	155.8	0.9	81.8	32.3	102.8	26.7	95.6	4.6	102.2	68.1	126.5	168.5	140.1	16.9	110.4	2.9	131.8	
固定・繰延資産回転期間（日）	168.2	102.1	94.4	107.6	90.7	114.3	86.3	96.9	111.9	100.7	197.1	102.1	206.2	93.8	189.7	99.2	177.7	102.4	495.6	110.8	159.4	104.1	152.4	114.4	207.7	102.9	158.7	94.6	142.4	117.0	77.4	103.4	133.4	99.0	171.4	105.2	46.8	87.4	223.5	102.4	244.4	91.3	159.3	104.3	562.3	139.2	111.1	102.3	185.4	110.8	170.1	110.6	69.0	95.0	202.5	112.1	83.4	101.0	103.4	102.7	286.0	93.1	1,103.6	108.9	369.4	130.2	1,949.6	103.1	378.7	106.2	
買入債務回転期間（支払基準）（日）	53.6	101.3	49.7	102.0	49.7	108.0	53.6	90.0	45.6	93.4	75.2	100.0	49.2	100.6	45.1	65.3	40.9	75.7	26.2	101.9	106.9																																																		